

ICFAI UNIVERSITY, JHARKHAND WILL ORGANIZE A NATIONAL SEMINAR ON " NANOTECHNOLOGY: APPLICATIONS & CHALLENGES " ON 29 OCTOBER 2013

Ranchi, October 28, 2013.

ICFAI University, Jharkhand is organizing a national seminar on "Nanotechnology: Applications & Challenges " at its Faculty of Science & Technology campus at Panchwati Tower, Harmu Road on 29 October 2013 at 2:00 PM.

The seminar will cover subthemes like Surface Science, Molecular biology, semiconductor physics, micro fabrication etc. Renowned academicians and Industry personnel from organizations like NIT Durgapur, St. Xavier's College, Bihar University, VKS University, Central Tasar Research and Training Institute etc will be addressing the Seminar.

Dr. A. K. Pandey, IAS, Principal Secretary & Additional Chief Secretary, (Dept. of Science & Technology), Government of Jharkhand will be the Chief Guest. Mr. Manoj Kumar, MD & Partner, Jyoti Cero Rubber Ltd and Mr. Bhushan Kumar, MD, Hind Auto Pvt Ltd will be the Guest of Honor.

Those interested in attending the seminar may contact Mr. Kanchan Sinha (Mobile: 9835623827 or kanchannano@yahoo.co.in) for details.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008. The University was empowered by UGC vide its letter dated 1st Dec2009 to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956.

IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.

IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include Ph.D Programme (Part-time) in Management, MBA, B Tech, BBA & BCA. Besides excellent infrastructure like well furnished class rooms, laboratories, workshops and library, IUJ has well qualified and experienced faculty members.

Special features of IUJ programs include Contemporary curriculum, Summer Internships with industry, Live projects, Technology Enhanced Learning and Campus placement assistance. IUJ offers fee concessions to students domiciled in Jharkhand, besides merit scholarships to meritorious students.

More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <u>www.iujharkhand.edu.in</u>.